Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): KST Manufacturing, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes		
KS1 Manuacturing, inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW		
Corporation- State: Ohio			
Other	City: Cleveland		
	State: Ohio		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>44115-1075</u>		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 01/11/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship Ohio		
✓ Assignment	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
☐ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1648158 2275722 1780287		
78324527 78324535	1565382 1554321 1894113		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown).		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Eryn Ace Fuhrer</u>			
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Willaims Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>815</u>		
1100 Midland Bidg Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Olicet Addition.	Enclosed		
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:		
7:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1075	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 2165662961	b. Deposit Account Number 192025		
Fax Number: 2165154400	Authorized User Name Eryn Ace Fuhrer		
Email Address: legal_ip@sherwin.com			
9. Signature: Lyn Con Luhres	April 14, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Eryn Age Fuhrer	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LEGAL DEPT. 08:23:45 a.m. 04-14-2005 3 /15

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) continued

1923678	0847263	2334558
0768583	1808478	2470280
2256671	1669065	2458124
0846546	1808709	2750991
2289849	2345200	1047271
1675875	2356627	1047270
2239842	2287580	0763343
2087625	1756867	1644173

00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc.)
Conveying Party,)
)
and)
)
The Sherwin-Williams Company)
Receiving Party.	-)

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT", dated January 11, 2005, in which the following pending U.S. trademark applications and U.S. trademark registrations were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams Company to SWIMC, Inc.:

	REG. NO.
MARK	(SER. NO.)
ELASTO-SEAL	1648158
KOOL CARE	1565382
KOOL FLEXX	2275722
KOOL MASTER	1554321
KOOL PATCH	1780287
KOOL SEAL	1894113
KOOL SEAL (+DESIGN)	1923678
KOOL-SEAL	0768583
KOOL SEAL LIFETIME WARRANTY (+DESIGN)	2256671
KOOL SEAL MAX	(78/324527)
KWENCH-KOTE	0846546
LIFETIME WARRANTY (+DESIGN)	2289849
MOBILE COAT	1675875
PENGUIN DESIGN	2239842
ROOFER'S BEST	2087625

1

TRADEMARK

00

MARK	REG. NO. (SER. NO.)
SEALTOP	0847263
SNOW COAT	1808478
SNOW ROOF	1669065
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	1808709
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS (+DESIGN)	2345200
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS BASEMENT SEALER	2356627
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS POLAR CAP	2287580
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN	1756867
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF PATCH	2334558
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS STORM PATCH (+DESIGN)	2470280
STORM PATCH	2458124
STORM PATCH	(78/324535)
SUN REFLECTOR FOR YOUR ROOF, THE (+DESIGN)	2750991
THERMOMETER DESIGN	1047271
THERMOMETER DESIGN	1047270
UNIFLEX	0763343
UNIFLEX	1644173

The Sherwin-Williams Company, having its principal office and place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of record for the above-identified pending U.S. trademark applications and U.S. trademark registrations.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of The Sherwin-Williams Company, hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193 and VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and ARTHI K. TIREY, Reg. No. 50,960 and ERYN A. FUHRER, Reg. No. 44,491, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2961, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Louis E. Stellato

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc., an Ohio corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks, service marks, and domain names and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc., through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 11th day of January, 2004, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL]
Attest:

KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc.

Name:

Title

Name: Cunion

1

STATE OF OHIO)

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the Hand day of January, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared HRISTOPHER SULLIVEN who acknowledged himself to be the CHAIRMAN of KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

JUDITU C. CULLEGAN Makeny Public State of Other Cop. Cop. The communication amplication 10, 2001. LEGAL DEPT. 08:26:09 a.m. 04-14-2005 10 /15

Schedule A

3

Attached.

0

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country (State)	Reg. No. (Serial No.	Reg. Date) (Filing Date)
	US	1,047,271	8/31/76
	US	1,047,270	8/31/76
UNIFLEX	US	1,644,173	5/14/91
UNIFLEX	US	763,343	1/21/64
KOOL-SEAL	US	768,583	4/28/64
KWENCH-KOTE	US	846,546	3/26/68
SEALTOP	US	847,263	4/9/68
KOOL CARE	US	1,565,382	11/14/89
KOOL CARE	CA	419,906	11/19/93
KOOL MASTER	US	1,554,321	9/5/89
KOOL PATCH	US	1,780,287	7/6/93
KOOL PATCH	CA	420,389	12/3/93
KOOL PATCH (class 19)	MX	525,046	
KOOL PATCH (class 17)	MX		7/4/96
(OOL SEAL		525,047	7/4/96
(OOL SEAL	US	1,894,113	5/16/95
	CA	425,714	3/25/94
(OOL SEAL	MX	525,049	7/4/96

1/10/2005

Trademark	Country (State)	(Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
KOOLESEAL	US	1,923,678	10/3/95
KOOL FLEXX	US	2,275,722	9/7/99
	US	2,239,842	4/13/99
LIFETIME	US	2,256,671	6/29/99
LIFETTIME	US	2,289,849	11/2/99
The sam radioalist for your read?	US	2,750,991	8/12/03
KOOL SEAL	Ohio	1,230,301	5/7/96
LASTO-SEAL	US	1,648,158	6/18/91

1/10/2005

Trademark	Country (State)	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
MOBILE COAT	US	1,675,875	2/18/92
ROOFER'S BEST	U\$	2,087,625	8/12/97
SNOW COAT	US	1,808,478	11/30/93
SNOW ROOF	US	1,669,065	12/24/91
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	US	1,808,709	12/7/93
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS**	Canada	425,039	3/11/94
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS**	Japan	3,098,854	11/30/95
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS**	Russia	152,820	5/16/97
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS BASEMENT SEALER	US	2,356,627	6/13/00
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS POLAR CAP	US	2,287,580	10/19/99
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN	US	1,756,867	3/9/93
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN**	Canada	433,047	9/9/94
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF PATCH	US	2,334,558	3/28/00
WALL SEAL**	КО	374,969	9/19/97
WALL SEAL**	RU	161,894	3/6/98
STORM PATCH	US	2,458,124	6/5/01
SNOW PROOF SYSTEMS	US	2,345,200	4/25/00
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	MX	685,230	1/31/01

1/10/2005

400

Trademark	Country (State)	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
SNOW: ROOF SYSTEMS STORM PATCH	US	2,470,280	7/17/01
ROOF GUARDIAN	Oregon	T20852	5/7/86
WALL SEAL	Oregon	T20811	4/10/86
CLEAR SEALER	Oregon	T24778	11/9/90
IT GOES WHERE WATER FLOWS AND STOPS LEAKS	Oregon	S20930	6/18/86
KOOL SEAL MAX	US	(78/324527)	(11/7/03)
STORM PATCH	US	(78/324535)	(11/7/03)

^{*} Owned by Kool Seal, Inc.
** Owned by KST Coatings Manufacturing, Inc. but assignments not yet recorded

Unregistered Marks:

Trademark	Goods/Services	
KOOL-LASTIK	Primer coating	
KOOL CARE	Brushes and coatings applicators	
SNOW ROOF SILVER	Reflective roof coating	
UNIFLEX 500	Roof Coatings	
UNIFLEX ELASTOMERIC	Roof Coatings	
UNIFLEX SPE	Roof Coatings	
POLAR CAP	Elastomeric roof coatings	

Domain Names and Websites:

kstcoatings.com koolseal.com snowroof.com uniflexroof.com uniflexcontracting.com